nos pillars in the Mohua Shed at CSIR-CMERI Institute campus, Durgapur-09.”from contractors of 
appropriate class of CPWD, Railways, MES, Post & Telegraph Department and / or from those who have 
carried out similar works for CSIR, Semi-Govt. Organisations on a Single Contract amounting to Rs. 
2,73,100.00 (Rupees two lakhs seventy three thousand one hundred only), Two contract works 
amounting Rs. 2,04,800.00 (Rupees two lakhs four thousand eight hundred only), Three contract 
works amounting Rs. 1,36,500.00 (Rupees one lakh thirty six thousand five hundred only) and above. 
The tenderers are required to produce proof of fulfilling these conditions along with the latest Income Tax 
Clearance Certificate, PAN, Valid registration under GST, Valid Trade License Certificate 
interested parties may please bring along with original documents for verification. 

2) Estimated cost including GST is Rs. 3,41,442.00 (Rupees three lakhs forty one thousand four hundred 

forty two only) based on CPWD DSR-23 & RA. 

3) Time for carrying out the work will be 45(Forty Five) Days and the date of commencement shall be 
reckoned within ten(10) days of issue of work order. 

4) Complete Contract documents to be complied with by the tenderer whose tender may be accepted can be 
seen at the office of Head ESD, CSIR-CMERI, Durgapur.  

5) Scanned copy of tender cost 1) Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five hundred only, non-refundable) and 2) Earnest 
Money amounting Rs. 6,829.00 (Rupees six thousand eight hundred twenty nine only) should be 
attached to the Tender. Tender received without cost of Tender cost and Earnest Money will be invalid. The 
original Demand Draft in the form of EMD and Tender Cost should be submitted in the Works Cell 
before Tender opening date. Copy of all documents which submitted online should be kept (as